MR
114
111
110
110
108
105
105
101
101
101
100

Classic Crop

horse

Captain Of All
Kochka

Willow Magic
Forest Indigo
Red Ray

Umgiyo

Heart Of A Lion
Copybook
Captain’s Reserve
Zambezi Torrent
Jimmi Choo
Antonius Du Bois
Normanz
Olympic Owen
Principled Man
Tommy Gun
Seattle Storm
King’'s Bay

Full Combat

Duly Ordained
Ace Antonius
Flash Drive
Colour Of Courage
Journeyman
Velvet Verona
On The Nod
Kimberly Al
Chekilli

Silk Road

Van Der Scaler
Strongman
Secret Command
Authorice
Shoddy Nick
Nineteen Fourteen
Capricorn Ridge
Cape Cutter
Tiger Island
Navistar

Counts Rocket
Hillbrow
Francois P
Flying Comfort
Fly AtEm
Mercado

Judicial

De Kock

Exelero

Another Idea
Viva La Var
Tiger Territory
Hawksworth
Gone Baby Gone
Forest Panther
Delaware Bay
Win A Million
Sunday Sun
Vice Admiral

_‘
CO(IJI\JU'IU'IO\J(I)-bl—‘-b(AJI\J-bw-bHNmU‘IU‘IG)hl—‘hwwI—'I\)@@I—‘I\)J>U'Il\)-h(.otﬂAhmmb@#mmmmww\ll\)bm\lbba

AR PRPPRPPRPRPRRPPRPRRRNNRPNRRPRRRNRNRNRPNRNNNNRRORNNNONRNR,®OR®ONNNRN S

e

INn perspective

Official Merit Ratings for the new crop of 3yo’s.

Below are the best of the Class of 2010, split by sex, and what they have achieved as juveniles - 1 August 2013
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stakes
494.400
570.000
911.000
560.750
353.750
75.000
200.000
74.400
153.125
115.075
451.750
272.400
153.150
181.875
146.250
187.250
200.550
322.375
65.600
107.125
716.250
130.000
173.375
76.250
124.250
147.850
73.750
50.000
116.975
154.500
75.625
36.250
84.000
58.450
57.100
41.250
102.375
84.500
84.625
125.975
84.000
52.000
36.250
92.625
41.250
63.000
47.850
68.250
76.700
45.000
66.000
186.400
11.300
45.000
78.400
20.000
86.950
68.575

sire

Captain Al

Black Minnaloushe
Dubawi

Judpot

Western Winter
Danehill Dancer
Seul Amour
Argonaut
Captain Al
Captain Al
Bezrin

Antonius Pius
Var

Jay Peg
Windrush

Sail From Seattle
Sail From Seattle
King Of Kings
Go Deputy
Encosta De Lago
Antonius Pius
Jay Peg

Judpot

Trippi

National Assembly
Atso

Captain Al

Greys Inn
Kabool
Stronghold
Stronghold
Captain Al
Miesque’s Approval
Greys Inn

Rebel King

Tiger Ridge
Captain Al

Tiger Ridge

Sail From Seattle
Count Dubois
Right Approach
Captain Al
Goldkeeper
Windrush
Toreador
Miesque’s Approval
Dynasty
Western Winter
Toreador

Var

Trippi

Lecture

Greys Inn

Var

Mogok

Count Dubois
Spectrum
Captain Al

dam

Serious Side
Little Strike

La Willow

Albizia

Nacarat

Celtic Queen
Action Lady
Stella’s Journal
Private Reserve
Zooming Zellie
Ambleside
Balabos

La Normandie
Kelly’s Olympics
Woman Of Honour
Kathakali

Sherry Elizabeth
Rose Bay

Full Card

Orderly

Pacific Peace

La Sirenne
Exclusive Honour
Rambo’s Love
Grand Velvet Bay
Blushing Polly
Caesour’s Gift
Philippa Johnson
Miss Kool Kat
Kahzima

Sweet Virginia
Secret Of Victoria
Ficticia

Eastern Lily
Pacific Storm
Seeking The Wind
Sunshine Lover
Island Squaw
Niche

Milla’s Rocket
Private Property
Great Wall
Colchium

DuAtTo ‘Em
Trading Up

Lady Advocate
Sharp Performer
Landaulet

Lovely Jubbly
Viva

Fragrant Filly
Domestic Goddess
Native Gem

Solo Performance
Delaware Eve
Warrior Maid
Next Edition

Land Of Hope

sale

160k

700k
525k

140k
500k
1.150k
50k
50k
650k
100k

120k
280k

250k
350k

40k
275k
140k
900k
225k

40k
240k

50k
10k
150k
1.250k

150k
260k
1.400k
425k

200k

150k
250k

70k
275k
250k
375k
300k

70k
800k
250k

400k
120k

65k
225k

breeder

Riverton Stud
Danika Stud

bred in Australia
Varsfontein Stud
Lammerskraal Stud
bred in Australia
TD Andrews

CH Gregson
Klawervlei Stud
Highlands

J & Mrs Martin
Highlands
Avontuur Farm
Highlands

GJ Armitage
Milkwood Stud
Ascot Stud

Sugar Hill Stud & BB Campbell
Lammerskraal Stud
bred in Australia
Highlands

Yellow Star Stud
Backworth Stud
GJ Royden-Turner
Highlands

MA Filmer

JA Kleinhans
Rosedene Stud

D Allan

Shadwell Stud
Northfields Stud
BBP Syndicate

RC & Mrs Muir & Scott Bros
Rosedene Stud
Klawervlei Stud
Wilgerbosdrift
Team Valor International
The Alchemy

G & C Baitz
Klawervlei Stud
Yellow Star Stud
Moutonshoek
Hallmark Thoroughbreds
The Alchemy

The Alchemy

Scott Bros

Gary Player Stud
Lammerskraal Stud
Ambiance Stud
Avontuur Farm
Highlands

Favour Stud
Rosedene Stud
Danika Stud
Bosworth Farm Stud
Maine Chance
Aldora Stud

WJ Engelbrecht
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horse

Third Avenue
Sagetator

Peter Culture
Kandahar

Fire The Rocket
Eternal Jet
Dream Leader
Bold Var
Zobens
Juddering Angel
Briar King
Lastbutnotleast
Tribute To Kylie
Streetbouncer
Risky Rosco
Power King
Mount Hillaby
Mod Barley
Kremlin Captain
Captain America
Buffalo Bill
Azincourt

Arion

Acapulco
Simonsberg
Roman Express
One Cool Cat
Bouclette Top
Barbel Run
Venture Var
Solar Star
Sacred Jewel
Mirak

Matador In Red
Lucky Luciano
Lord Dubois
Greasepaint
Foyle

Captain On The Run
Bah

Aurum Pot
Whistle Stop
Storm Incoming
Sole Mio
Shannon’s Boy
Red Tractor
Playingtheenemy
Nordic Warrior
My Nephew Eric
Monsieur Mogok
Manievic

Just Al

Hunting Horn
Headstrong Harry
Chestnut’s Rocket
Be The Best

As You Like
Abstract

Updike

Toss The Dice
Three Wishes
Royal Knockout
Daring Dave
Arabian National
Act Of Valor
Wind Glider
Stiffler
Steelwing
Sheik’s Brashee
Scrum Half
Proud As Punch
One Man’s Dream
O’chee Pan
New Spring
Louisville Legend
Kono

King Horizons
Keen On Magic
Hollywood Jet
Emperor Niarchos
Braambilly
Bodybuilder
Alareef

King’s Soldier
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stakes

59.450
48.600
94.800
49.125
14.400
48.850
64.500
42.050
114.100
62.550
41.600
94.650
81.650
70.200
48.125
41.250
52.250
34.375
86.350
42.050
86.000
36.250
14.500
45.600
17.400
22.000
50.000
68.000
86.000
37.700
36.250
59.400
50.000
51.200
32.000
72.750
56.000
58.000
45.000
50.000
14.400
45.000
66.000
42.850
68.000
39.375
41.250
47.850
36.250
50.000
48.600
36.250
30.600
24.200
45.000
62.500
50.000
48.500
24.000
18.000
58.200
37.825
36.250
46.875
45.000
63.800
20.000
14.400
13.800
14.050
13.000
25.000
23.200
66.475
14.400
71.000
28.800
36.250
6.300
64.375
1.650
21.150
47.125
40.000

sire

Count Dubois
Var

St Petersburg
Black Minnaloushe
Kildonan

Jet Master
Kahal

Var

Horse Chestnut
Judpot

Bezrin

Second Empire
Kildonan
Silvano

Atso

Silvano

Mullins Bay
Antonius Pius
Captain Al
Captain Al
Stronghold
Count Dubois
Silvano
Stronghold
Rebel King
Antonius Pius
Tiger Ridge
Giant's Causeway
Joshua Dancer
Var

Kahal

Muhtafal
Miesque’s Approval
Red Ransom
Black Minnaloushe
Count Dubois
Kahal

Tiger Ridge
Captain Al
Daylami

Judpot

Silvano

Mullins Bay
Elusive Quality
Dupont

Casey Tibbs
Teofilo

Captain Al

Sail From Seattle
Mogok

Var

Captain Al
Lundy’s Liability
Casey Tibbs
Horse Chestnut
Windrush

Tiger Ridge
Toreador
Antonius Pius
Horse Chestnut
Captain Al
National Emblem
Dynasty
National Emblem
Joshua Dancer
Casey Tibbs
Solskjaer
Windrush

The Sheik
Miesque’s Approval
Kahal

Greys Inn
Dynasty
Goldkeeper
Lake Coniston
Dynasty
Toreador

Latino Magic
Jet Master
Miesque’s Approval
Choisir
Stronghold
Stronghold

King Of Kings

dam sale
Triangular Series 150k
Model Guest 650k
Sylvan Culture

Kali Ridge 100k
National Feature 100k
Easyjadeasy 480k
Dare To Dream

Star Of Fairfield 130k
State Your Choice 100k
Where Angels Walk

Royal Centenary

Nella Fantasia 150k
Tumbelini

Strike First 130k
Dolphin Beach 220k
Northern Gale

Hill Of Plenty 80k
Summers Sweet Song 70k
Molakai 160k
Requista 400k
West Coast Way 450k
Quest For Success 220k
Alstroemaria

Jumeirah Beach 200k
Knowledge 50k
Express Queen

Sharp Ledge 100k
Bouclette Glory

Sierra Blue

Venturesome 300k
Nevada Sunrise

Jeweland

Jupiter’'s Leda

Chivana

Luciennes 225k
Lady Acton

Lady Red

Quaestio

Blue Swift

Kentucky Power 80k
Gold Class

Gap Year 1.000k
Hlabelela 110k
Vacilacao

Thistle

Diana de Carlo 100k
Retrospective 1.000k
Nordic Spring

Gardener’s Delight ~ 1.000k
Miss Madam 30k
Stormy Duel

So Chic 150k
Lady Vixon 60k
Model Royal 110k
Wish On The Wind 130k
Live Your Dreams 120k
Always Forever

Prospect Fever 400k
Chat Room 110k
Dicey Mistress

Bushy’s Baby 500k
Dafka 350k
Glory Sister 425k
Dubai’s Fairy 200k
Fire Maker 50k
Windspiel 70k
Wig Wam 150k
Lapis Lazuli 100k
Sleek Braashee

Sunset Glow 110k
Flicker Of Light

Ember Dream 300k
Collateral

Early Spring 230k
Purple Peony

Magnificent Maggie

Belle Of Choice

Keen Kali

Holly Wood 600k
Smart Empress 30k
Laguna Lake

Actress 160k
Modraj 450k
Sonic Enquiry 150k

breeder

Cheveley Stud
Boland Stud
Tmen Stables
Maine Chance
Yellow Star Stud
GW Schafer
Aldora Stud

JA Kleinhans
Favour Stud

SA & DR Hudson
Golden Acres
Druk-My-Niet Stud
Maine Chance
Riverworld Stud
Clifton Stud
Maine Chance
Summerhill Stud
The Alchemy
Klawervlei Stud
Varsfontein Stud
R Plersch

Maine Chance
Maine Chance
Rathmor Stud
Klawervlei Stud
Danika Stud
Moutonshoek
bred in Argentina
Clifton Stud

Hyjo Stud
Summerhill Stud
Waterford Stud
J de Nys

bred in Australia
Maine Chance
Maine Chance
Summerhill Stud
Wilgerbosdrift
Klawervlei Stud
Adv AP Joubert
Gary Player Stud
Wilgerbosdrift
Summerhill Stud
bred in Brazil

La Berg Stud
Klawervlei Stud
bred in Australia
Nutfield Stud
Highlands

Scott Bros
Boland Stud
Boland Stud

GJ Armitage
Beaumont Stud
Arc-En-Ciel
Highlands
Moutonshoek
Tawny Syndicate
Highlands
Nutfield Stud
Klipdrif Stud
Klawervlei Stud
Highlands
Cheveley Stud
Avalon Stud
Oldlands Stud
Patterson Racing
Wicklow Stud
RC Muir

GH Rowles
Sugar Hill Stud
Rosedene Stud
The Alchemy

GJ Armitage

JR & Mrs Slade
GJ Armitage

JJ Venter

Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud
Ascot Stud
Riverton Stud
bred in Australia
Summerhill Stud
Shadwell Stud

B & Mrs Le Roux
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MR
112
105
105
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102
102
102
101

horse

Happy Valentine
Along Came Polly
For The Lads
Masked Lady
Admiral's Eye
Alascan Maiden
Arcetri Pink
Winter Star
Athina

Virgo's Babe
Mensoora

My Sanctuary
Mohave Princess
Sea Cat
Magrooma
Wheredowego
Garibondy
Princess Julietta
Yoshie

Kitti Cat

Santa Clarita
Moulin Royale
Casual

Glorious Moment
War Path

Saint Angelique
Tiger Quest

Icy Winter Air
Dover Beach
Coco

Cape Sugarbird
Agatha Panther
Pure Power
Pippi

Elusive Spirit
Winter Darling
Vol De Nuit
Ntombe

In The Fast Lane
Icelandic Fire
Celtic Legend
Catchphrase
Usisi

Regal Rose

Not Sulking
Royalsecuritybaby
Only Emily
Darling Moon
Titlee

Surefire

Milynne

Love From Al
Golden Mirabilis
Chelsea
Berlinetta
Winter Fantasy
Wimoweh
Wendy Mae
Sprinting Queen
Maybe Yes
Magroora
Lemonade River
Highly Decorated
Gotobegreat
Diamond Ally
Delighted

Belle Coco
Winter Passion
Up To Ones Neck
Spiaggia

Seattle Trade
Seattle Moon
Rocket Lady
Range Lights
Queen Eliza
Princess Creo
Pistacchio
Omaticaya
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stakes
420.000
639.000
651.750
172.050
126.975
133.250
195.625
114.250
124.125
1 352.000
93.125
221.375
129.375
116.225
80.750
130.000
93.750

2 144.000
192.250
130.575
150.750
75.625

70.000

2 74.125
75.000
50.000
202.250
1 76.250
126.250
74.850

36.250
122.550

2 169.475
51.450

48.450

58.000

77.200

54.000

42.150
74.000

45.000

51.600

70.000

20.000

68.000

93.750

89.725

1 162.800
59.250
28.800
50.000
61.000
45.000
74.800
45.000
124.375
29.400
14.400
52.000
39.150
54.000
70.200
39.150
68.825
53.250
66.000
90.000
7.500
62.000
18.150
63.000
11.600
59.400
44.850
50.000
76.850
36.250
36.250
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sire

Silvano

Judpot

Trippi

Casey Tibbs
Admire Main
Captain Al

Rock Of Gibraltar
Solskjaer

Fort Wood
Malhub

Jet Master
Antonius Pius
Mount Nelson
Var

Dubawi

Captain Al

Var

King of Kings
Antonius Pius
Tiger Dance
Tiger Ridge
Rebel King

Fort Wood
Count Dubois
Captain Al

Var

Where's That Tiger
Western Winter
Mullins Bay
Royal Air Force
Trippi

Newton

Captain Al

Greys Inn
Caesour
Announce
Silvano

Stratum

Jet Master
Bezrin
Stronghold
Ashaawes
Rock Of Gibraltar
Var

Trippi

Choisir

Captain Al

Indigo Magic
Giant's Causeway
Count Dubois
Rebel King
Captain Al
Miesque’s Approval
Rebel King

Jet Master
Western Winter
Lion Tamer
Black Minnaloushe
Myboycharlie
Tiger Ridge
Dubawi

Greys Inn
Captain Al

Tobe Or Nottobe
Captain Al
Silvano

Jet Master

Var

Greys Inn
Elusive Quality
Sail From Seattle
Sail From Seattle
Tiger Hunt

King Of Kings
Albert Hall

Kahal

Horse Chestnut
Silvano

dam

Happy Ever After
Perfect Polly
Skin Tight

Kamille

Surfers Eye
Polar Charge
Arcetri

Winter Dimension
The Heiress
Linzertorte
Mansoor

Temple Goddess
Our Mohave
Hansea
Cavallina

Pin Number

Moneycantbuymelove

Julietta
Blushing Fairy
Lux Cat

Los Angeles
Moulin Grise
Lizard’s Affair
Luisa

Uber Rock
Saintly Soul
Sempervirent
Icy Air

Hard To Get
Factor Five
Contender
Gunmetal Grey
Just Assembly
Wild Almond
Esprit
Something Winter
Vogue Award
Loulou

First Arrival
Icelandic Hope
Mana Pools
Catsun
Almighty Sister
Royal Aspen
Dragoncharm
Citirecruit
Heavenly Ray
Orange Moon
Tawafeej
Shiver My Timbers
Muvango

| Love Her
Corn Syrup
Salamis

She’s All That
Royal Fantasy
Quinarius
Wendys
Conquistar
Fair Enough
Tilly’s Place
Lemontree
Spring Garland
Julia’s World
Glittering Idol
Tickled Pink
Page Girl
Winter Parade
Neck Of The Woods
Canarinha
Eastern Trade
Shepherd’'s Moon
Cornflower Blue
Leading Light
Quebec Express
Spring Key
Catchpenny
Whispering Jet

sale
150k

60k
300k

340k
1.200k

100k

55k
140k
20k

150k
340k

210k
55k

200k

300k
80k
60k
300k
60k
1.000k
140k
275k
25k
300k

650k
10k
300k
35k

425k
225k

375k

250k
375k

40k
35k
100k
110k

30k
650k

250k

100k

130k

40k
150k

80k

breeder

Maine Chance
Varsfontein Stud
Klawervlei Stud
Riverton Stud

PAM Magid & Summerhill Stud
Klawervlei Stud

bred in Australia
Summerhill Stud
Wilgerbosdrift
Midlands Thoroughbreds
Al Adiyaat

Highlands

bred in Australia
Collingwood Stud
bred in Australia
Moutonshoek
Varsfontein Stud
Linington & Sons
Milkwood Stud
Rosedene Stud
Wilgerbosdrift
Digteby Stud
Mauritzfontein Stud
GAR Sturlese & P de Marigny
Klawervlei Stud
Aldora Stud

bred in Australia
Lammerskraal Stud
Summerhill Stud

TD Andrews
Drakenstein Stud
Bush Hill Stud

The Alchemy

ND Page

Nutfield Stud

J Marais

Maine Chance

bred in Australia
Hallmark Thoroughbreds
Graystone Stud
Balmoral Stud
Klawervlei Stud

bred in Australia

AC Dickerson & DJ Fraser
Klawervlei Stud

bred in Australia
Klawervlei Stud
Oldlands Stud

bred in Argentina
Maine Chance

Gary Player Stud
Ascot Stud
Wood-Moore Manor Stud
Arc-en-Ciel
Lammerskraal Stud
Ascot Stud

Kinmount Stud

Scott Bros

bred in Australia
Wilgerbosdrift

bred in Australia
Rosedene Stud

Team Valor International
DA Sham

Klawervlei Stud
Moutonshoek
Klawervlei Stud

J Beukman
Mauritzfontein Stud
bred in Brazil

Ascot Stud

La Plaisance Stud

GE & Mrs Lees
Linington & Sons
Highlands

Balmoral Stud
Connemara Stud

MC Berzack & B Joffe
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horse

Nisa's Love
Lunar Moon
Jamboree
Imperial Faberge
Enchanted Silk
Catalina Blues
Taipai Tigress
Striking Alice
Semra

Princess Aiyana
Olympic Goal
Maynoona
Massachusetts
Lady Of Kildare
Adhira

Letas Bonnet
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stakes

6.300
45.875
52.200
45.000
82.000
27.600
26.000
74.750
24.200
61.450
78.800
50.000
45.000
18.000
48.600
88.575

sire

Kahal

Var

Black Minnaloushe
Imperial Stride
Kahal

Jay Peg

Tiger Dance
Ravishing

Jet Master
National Emblem
Solskjaer
Dubawi

Trippi

Captain Al
Silvano

Rebel King

dam

Particular Passion
Halfmoonrising
Garland
Really Rich
Vanilla Silk
Delta Blues

To The Night
Wonderland
Exceptional
Larsen’s Ice
Full Term

Girl Like You
Pacific Lights
Revoltee
Alteza

Easter Bonnet

sale

240k
50k
150k
40k
90k
40k

100k

1.600k

800k

breeder

Summerhill Stud
Snaith Racing

JR & Mrs Slade
B & Mrs Le Roux
Gold Star Stud
Boland Stud
Hemel ‘n Aarde Stud
Scott Bros

Al Adiyaat

R Hass
Linington & Sons
bred in Australia
Klawervlei Stud
Klawervlei Stud
Ambiance Stud
Klawervlei Stud
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